

IA No. 01/2026 in SC 54/2024
CR No. 54/2024

30.04.2026

This is an application moved by the revisionist for compliance of order dated 06.04.2024 and 30.08.2025.

Present: Sh. Kulbhushan Mehta, Id. Counsel the applicant.

Let notice of the application be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, for the date already fixed i.e. 11.05.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.04.2026