

CR Rev No. 54/2024
DEVINDER SINGH ETC Vs. The State Govt Of N C T Of Delhi
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Kulbhushan Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist Devinder Singh through VC.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist,
matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 01.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.02.2026