

CR Rev No. 54/2024
DEVINDER SINGH ETC Vs. The State
Govt Of N C T Of Delhi
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kulbhushan Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Let notice of the application moved by the revisionist
for compliance of order dated 06.04.2024 and 30.8.2025 be
issued to the IO SI Vinay alongwith the copy of the orders dated
06.04.2024 and 30.08.2025 for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.05.2026

at 12.12. noon

At this stage, Sh Shobhit Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent no. 2 alongwith respondent no. 2 has appeared. It is
submitted by the Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 2 that despite
specific directions, the copy of the revision petition has not been
supplied to him. Revisionist is directed to supply the copy of the
same to the opposite party on or before the next date of hearing.
After receiving the copy of the same, let reply be filed, if any,
with direction to supply the copy of the same to the opposite
party in advance at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on date fixed.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.05.2026