

CR Rev No. 54/2024

DEVINDER SINGH ETC Vs. The State Govt Of N C T Of Delhi
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

04.07.2026

Present: None for the revisionist.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.

Sh. Shobhit Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2 through VC.

SI Sunil is present.

None has appeared on behalf of the revisionist.

Be awaited for the appearance of the revisionist.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.07.2026

at 11.50 a.m.

Present: None for the revisionist.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.

Sh. Shobhit Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2 through VC.

SI Sunil is present.

It is submitted by the SI Sunil that he has been recently appointed as IO to this case on 03.07.2026 after transferring previous IO SI Vinay, hence, he seeks some time for compliance of orders dated 06.04.2024 and 30.08.2025 regarding authenticity

of the document i.e. agreement to sell dated 15.10.2020.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.08.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.07.2026

at 12.08 p.m.

At this stage, Sh. Tushar Mehta and Sh. Kulbhushan Mehta, Ld. Counsels for the revisionist have appeared. They have apprised with purpose and date fixed.

Copy of the order be given dasti, as prayed.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.07.2026